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Luca
Sburlati

CEO

B J2yearsin Pattern

® 77 years of Fashion & Luxury industry
experience as a Top Manager

®  Education: Executive MBA Bocconi /

Graduated International Political Sciences
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Corporate Governance

Board of Directors

Luca Sburlati

Francesco Martorella CEO Fulvio Botto
Director Chairman
Simonetta Cavasin Claudio
Independent "\ _~  Delunas
Director — - Director
Emilio Paolucci ; . Stef.ar)o
Independent Franca Di Diego Casini
Director Carlo Dirutigliano Djrector
Director Director

Shareholder Structure

Claudio Delunas

Francesco Martorella 5,26%

Fulvio Botto 5,26%

Luca Shurlati 1,82%

/ Camer Srl 1,32%

Axon Partners Group
Investment 6,36%

Bo.Ma. Holding S.r.l.
53,58%

Market 26,41%



PATTERN
CORPORATE HEADQUARTERS
Piedmeont, Turin

Menswear Engineering & Prototyping

IDEE PARTNERS
Tuscany, Scandicci

Leather Goods Development & Production

IDEE PARTNERS
Tuscany, Bientina
Leather Goods Development & Production

IDEE PARTNERS
Tuscany, Reggelio
Leather Goods Development & Production

ROSCINI ATELIER
Umbria,Spello
Womenswear Engineering & Prototyping

D'’AMBROSIO CONFEZIONI
Apuliz, Santeramo in Colle
Womenswear Lightweight Production

@ Mens 2 WOMENSWEAR HUB
@ =aTHER CoODS HUB
@ Luxuny kNTwEAR HUB

® reorus

@ NNOVATION & SEMI-FINISHED PRODUCTS, ACCESSORIES AND FINISHED GARMENTS PRODUCTION HUB

The Italian Hub of Luxury Fashion
Engineering & Production

D-HOUSE / D-HOUSE ACADEMY

Lombardy, Milan
Group Research & Development

SMT
Emilia Romagna, Correggio
Luxury Knitwear Prototyping and Production

ZANNI
Emilia Romagna, Reggio Emilia
Whelegarment Knitwear

NUOVA NICOL
Emilia Romagna, Calderara di Reno
Women's Knitwear Production

UMBRIA VERDE
Umbria, Perugia
Luxury Knitwear Production

DYLOAN BOND FACTORY
Abruzzo, Vilamagna
Outerwear and Down Production

——— DYLOAN BOND FACTORY
Abruzzo, Chieti

Innovation & Semi-finished Products,
Accessories and Finished Garments Production

HB-house

D-HOUSE

DYLOAN
BOND FACTORY

i oo A

ENVIRONWENT, sociaL, GOVERNANCE

TECHNOLOGY & INNOVATION

Pattern Group is present in the main product
categories (men's and womenswear, knitwear, still
fabrics, leather goods, clothing and accessories) starting
from the Research and Engineering phase all the way
through to Production
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GROUP

TH2024 Overview

Market scenario strongly influenced by the geopolitical situation

1H2024 results in line with the 2023 proforma and expectations, and improvement in marginality

« Knitwear: excellent performance
+ Ready-to-wear: good stability

» Leather goods: sharply decreasing result

Very solid financial structure, despite the UVM acquisition

Success factors:

a) a mix of customers that is on average more "resilient";

b) having an integrated Group focused on the ability to design and engineer and not just produce.
Product development has guaranteed innovative capabilities in moments of marked market uncertainty.

Decrease in revenues also due to the sale of part of the Collegno (Turin) plant, and part of the staff (67
people) to Burberry, but this represented useful cash injection for the “extraordinary” initiatives undertaken.
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TH2024 Overview

ccccc

Acceleration of the process of management simplification of the Group, through the merger by
incorporation of some companies and, in particular, the industrial synergy between the various companies
whose geographical proximity was verified with the creation of category production poles such as the
“Factory” dedicated to the production of knitwear located in Carpi (Mo).

— This verticalization of production, combined with being probably the only Group with all its companies
Q- certified SA8000, represents a uniqum on the Italian market, an important competitive advantage in a
period in which all brands are “cleaning” their supply chains from non-transparent subjects

through “circular design” technologies and innovative production methodologies, collaborating with large

% Investment in technologies continues: DHouse-Dyloan Bond Factory continues its path of “sustainability”
international companies.
e

A change in market trends is not expected in 2024 and probably not even in the first half of 2025, just as
we do not imagine China will grow in our product categories so much, but we continue to have a flexible
company, very focused on product innovation also in ESG terms and on a high-level transparent Italian
supply chain.
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PATTERN GROUP T1H2024 Highlights VS 2023 PROFORMA*

SALES REVENUES BREAKDOWN
BY PRODUCT

TOTAL REVENUES EBITDA
Clothing -§g£°~zyg4y €6.6 M
e 9% -1.8% YoY
1H2023 o € 62.1 M 1H2023 € 6.7 M 1H2023
nitwear
proforma 42%
Leather
Goods
27%
Clothing
31%
: EBITDA MARGIN NET INCOME*
Knitwear
50%
TH2024 10.9% €22M

+25.8% YoY
10.8% T1H2023 € 1.7 M 1H2023

Leather
Goods
19%

*n order to give a more complete representation of the performance in the first half of 2024, the income statement figures for the first half of this year are
shown compared with the pro forma figures for the first half of 2023, which do not include the business then sold to Burberry at the beginning of 12
October 2023.



PATTERN GROUP 1H2024 Highlights

TOTAL REVENUES EBITDA EBITDA MARGIN
SALES REVENUES BREAKDOWN
BY GEOGRAPHICAL AREA 1€5§$3YMY €6.6 M 10.9%
"16-27 Y0 -13.3% YoY +30 BPs YoY
Italy 37%

1H2023 UE

countries

0,
Extra-UE 34%

countries
29%

NET INCOME
NFP
Italy €22M
28% -4.2% YoY € 12.4 M (debt)
1H2024 UE € 2.3 M TH2023 € 0.6 M (cash)

countries FY2023
51%

Extra-UE

countries
21%
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GROUP

2024 is a complex year. In this scenario, the gap between
top luxury with high-quality value attributed to the
product over time and fashion luxury, tied more to
aesthetics alone, will further increase

The market is thus clearly moving towards a
"normalization" of the "extreme" phenomena that
occurred post-pandemic, both in terms of growth and
excesses.

No major change in the market trend. A return of
China to the growth rates of previous years, in the
Group's product categories, is not considered likely

Market in 2H2024 and most likely in the TH2025

—p
il

Market
Scenario
+1-3% growth
vs 2023

More cautious outlook in China
with technical rebound
domestically and slow restart of
internal consumption

Limited confidence of
consumers in Western markets,
with second half 2024 heavily
iImpacted by economic
uncertainty (mid-low single digit
growth in US and Europe)



PATTERN GROUP Outlook 2H2024

The Group does not expect, - as occurred in the 2H2023 - a further acceleration of the knitwear sector,
also in consideration of the significant increase achieved in this sector in the TH2024

= Consolidation of Umbria Verde - in TH2024 was consolidated only at equity level

= A first partial recovery of the leather goods business, which should partially offset the result of the
1H2024

* |n this context, the work carried out in the technological and ESG fields, along with the strong drive for
innovation and product development by Pattern Group, ensures excellent resilience for our Group. This
resilience is bolstered by an increasingly high-end market pyramid customer mix

* The Group's M&A strategy will continue, not at any cost, but only when considering "exceptional"
companies strong in product development, with entrepreneurs who wish to partake in the project as
described above, and not interested in speculative ventures

PATTERN REMAINS A FLEXIBLE GROUP, WITH A VERY SOLID FINANCIAL STRUCTURE AND A RESILIENT
CUSTOMER BASE WITHIN A "NORMALIZED MARKET" LIKEWISE THE CURRENT MARKET




Group Strategy - The Italian Hub of Luxury Fashion Engineering & Production

Pattern Group is present in the main product categories
(men's and womenswear, knitwear, stationary fabrics, leather goods, clothing and
accessories) starting from the Research and Engineering phase
all the way through to Production

New strategic plan
2025-2028

Consolidation of

the Italian Hub of
Luxury Fashion
Engineering &
Production

Pattern Group Building Hub of
Luxury Fashion Engineering

Creation of the
Italian Hub of Luxury
Fashion Engineering
& Production

Strengthening
relationships with
existing clients and
widening of clients’
basis

Organic Growth External growth by market
(Knitwear& Leather,
’ Clothing&Accessories) and by
business (from R&D to
Production).

Strategic plan 2020-2024 17







F’A@E RN Pattern’s Business Model

Engineering and Prototypes and Manufacturing &

Modelling samples production chain Quality control

Insourcing
level

‘ Full insourcing ‘ ‘ ‘

O Full outsourcing

A

Internal production

Control over the entire (Dyloan Bond Factory and Multiple levels of

High degree of D’Ambrosio Confezioni)

. o - rocess
flexibility and rapidity P . and long-lasting control
of response, from plant to the fashion established relationships with extensive attention to
shows with contract detail to preserve reputation

manufacturers and faconists

Fully integrated and tailored to
manage complexity and customer
requests
delivering quality and innovation in close
interaction with clients throughout the
process

appendix

Structured Management
Team controlling ALL the
process

Unique balance between human craftmanship and technology allows for superior flexibility in order execution




Full integration with Italy’s best suppliers and faconists

‘aielelel Selection of suppliers "“:
1

®* High fragmentation of
minor suppliers

®* Pre-production samples
are prepared internally

to allow clients to pre- * Full control over the

verify value chain by dictating
. own standards

Established
® Internal production (Dyloan partnerships
Bond Factory and with suppliers of
D’Ambrosio Confezioni) and certified raw
long-lasting established materials,
relationships with contract mainly located in Italy

manufacturers and faconists

appendix

Full control over the value chain through internal peoduction and established long-term partnership with the key players of a highly polarized industry

20



Pattern Group M&A - M&A Track Record since 2017

The Italian Hub of Luxury Fashion Engineering | |
& 8
/e g LB L /e

PEADRI.  DYLOAN@D  DYLOANQD
60% 70% 30%
DAMBROSIO RGBAN)

100% 30% 21
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(€ 000)

Sales revenues
Other revenues
Total Revenues

Change in inventories, semi and finished prc
Value of production

Raw materials

Cost of services
Leases and rentals
Personnel Expenses
Other operating expenses
EBITDA

EBITDA margin
D&A

EBIT

Financial income
Financial Expense
EBT

Taxes

Net income

Group Net income

1H2024

59,252
1,067
60,319
1,447

61,760

(11,059)
(24,057)
(1,525)
(18,078)
(446)
6,594
10.9%
(2,956)
3,638
400
(402)
3,636
(1,477)
2,159
1,442

1H2023

71,006
1,071
72,077
2,222
74,299

IMPROVEMENT IN MARGINALITY

PATTERN GROUP TH2024 Income Statement

%

-16.6%
-0.4%
-16.3%
-351%

-16.9%

-35.2%
-14.1%
-6.8%
-3.9%
-62.3%
-13.3%

-3.6%
-19.9%
1011.1%
9.8%
-13.6%
-24.5%
-4.2%
-13.9%

SALES REVENUES BREAKDOWN
BY GEOGRAPHICAL AREA

Italy
28%

TH2024 UE

countries
51%

Extra-UE
countries
21%

22



PATTERN GROUP TH2024 Income Statement VS 2023 PROFORMA

1H2023

(€ 000) 1H2024 %

proforma
Sales revenues 59,252 61,057 -3.0%
Other revenues 1,067 1,071 -0.4%
Total Revenues 60,319 62,128 -2.9%
Change in inventories, semi and finished prc 1,441 2,275 -36.7%
Value of production 61,760 64,403 -4.1%
Raw materials (11,059) (13,348) -17.1%
Cost of services (24,057) (24,499) -1.8%
Leases and rentals (1,525) (1,423) 7.2%
Personnel Expenses (18,078) (17,247) 4.8%
Other operating expenses (4406) (1,167) -61.8%
EBITDA 6,594 6,718 -1.8%
EBITDA margin 10.9% 10.8%
D&A (2,956) (2,923) 1.1%
EBIT 3,638 3,795 -4.1%
Financial income 400 36 1011.1%
Financial Expense (402) (360) 9.8%
EBT 3,636 3,465 4.9%
Taxes (1,477) (1,749) -15.6%
Net income 2,159 1,716 25.8%
Group Net income 1,442 1,139 26.6%

RESULTS IN LINE WITH 2023 PROFORMA
AND IMPROVEMENT IN MARGINALITY



PAITE RN

(€ 000)

Intangible fixed assets

Tangible fixed assets

Financial fixed assets

Fixed Assets

Warehouse

Trade Receivables

Other Receivables

Prepayments and accrued income
Working Capital

Trade Payables

Other Payables

Accrued expenses and deferred income
Net Working Capital

Funds

Net Invested Capital

INCREASE IN FIXED ASSETS MAINLY FOR THE INCREASE OF

30/06/2024

34,614.6
21,006.9
2,993.7
58,615.2
10,640.4
23,881.6
7,345.0
1,611.3
43,478.4
(21,038.2)
(13,149.8)
(3,470.6)
5,819.8
(6,056.7)
58,378.3

31/12/2023

20,824.2
18,260.1
2,913.9
41,998.2
6,701.6
20,388.4
11,049.6
1,377.5
39,517.2
(18,891.6)
(11,479.3)
(3,870.0)
52763
(5,420.9)
41,853.7

%

66.2%
15.0%
2.7%
39.6%
58.8%
17.1%
-33.5%
17.0%
10.0%
1.4%
14.6%
-10.3%
10.3%
1.7%
39.5%

(€ 000)

Shareholders' Equity
Group Shareholders' Equity

Short term bank debt
Medium term bank debt
Other financial debt
Financial debt

Current Financial assets time-depos
Cash and Cash equivalents
Total liquidity

Net Debt/(Cash)

Total Sources

INTANGIBLES DUE TO THE CONSOLIDATION OF UVM

30/06/2024

45,433.9
38,859.0

13,229.6
22,359.5
8,000.0
43,589.1

(13,050.6)
(17,594.1)
(30,644.7)

12,944.4

58,378.3

PATTERN GROUP TH2024 Balance Sheet (Use and Sources)

31/12/2023

42,495.3
37,458.7

8,006.8
17,887.9

25,894.7
(7,088.5)

(19,447.8)

(26,536.3)

(641.6)

41,853.7

%

6.9%
3.7%

65.2%

25.0%

n.a.

68.3%

84.1%

-9.5%

15.5%

n.a.

39.5%

24



PATTERN GROUP 1TH2024 Change in Net Financial Position

(€ 000)

Starting NFP of the Group (A)

NFP of newly consolidated companies (B)

Cash flow before changes in nwc

Change in net working capital

Other changes

Intangible and tangible investments net of divestments
Cash flow from operating activities (C)

Cash flow from financial investments (D)

Cash flow from changes in net equity (F)

Other changes (G)

Reduction (Increase) of NFP (H=B+C+D+E+F+G)
Final NFP of the Group (A+H)

NET
VERY SOLID

FINANCIAL STRUCTURE 1

DEBT/EBITDA

on annual basis

1H2024

642
1,290
7,460
520
(1,025)
(2,316)
4,640
(18,541)
(974)

(13,586)
(12,944)

1H2023

(13,853)
1,874
9,043
2745
(2,730)
(5179)
3,879

(6,828)
(746)
280
(1,541)
(15,393)

GEARING
RATIO

28%

%

-105%
-31%
-18%
-81%

-62%
-55%
20%
172%
31%
-100%
782%
-16%

25



UMBRIA VERDE MATTIOLI* TH2024 Income Statement Highlights

aaaaa

EBITDA
TOTAL REVENUES VoP
€28M
€9.1M €94 M Ebitda margin 31%
€17.4M €17.8 M € 4.8 M in FY2023
in FY2023 in FY2023 Ebitda margin 28%
EBIT NET INCOME NEP
€ 1.3 M cash
€45M €31M
in FY2023 in FY2023

*The scope of consolidation as of June 30, 2024 includes the consolidation of Umbria Verde Mattioli only at the balance sheet level. 26



ESG Impact Report

Pattern is an ESG Rated Company Pattern is a SER Rated Company

The ESG rating is an assessment of a company's The Supplier Engagement Rating (SER) offers an evaluation
performance in terms of environmental sustainability,

social impact and governance practices.

of how effectively companies engage their suppliers on
climate issues.

BUISINESS STRATEGY
AND FINANCIAL PLANNING GOVERNANCE
VALUE CHAIN e EMISSIONS REDUCTION A
ENGAGEMENT _— A~ INITIATIVES
/ ’/ . W | |
F4 T A P A X Pattern Group has chosen CDP (Carbon Disclosure Project)
//C . w, \\ \ [ . .
wzc,ﬂs(é /- 7 NN\ enerey TARGETS OVERALL COP to measure its performance and obtain a reliable,
] '/(/ \\A/‘/i' CLIMATE internationally recognized and scientifically based ESG
[ e 5 § N . - ) '
| A1 [ ] St rating according to the best available standards.
l‘ |, " ‘I |\ ‘l II !
[ LR RS
J il L
SCOPE 3 (+4—— .~
EMISSIONS \ \ '\ / /] GOVERNANCE
\"\ ‘\\ \\ \\ ~ ,‘ / // //
AN / /’ / }/
\\ \.‘

CDP is a nonprofit charitable organization that manages the

global disclosure system for investors, companies, cities,
States and regions to manage their environmental impact.
e N ] g {/ ,
TN ——a
EMISSIONS S\ O\ 2 -
N\ o SUPPLIER *
RISK MANAGEMENT RISK DISCLOSURE
PROCESSES

‘
IYCDP
e
In 2022, Pattern Group obtained a Level C ESG Rating and a Level D SER Rating.

These ratings demonstrate a degree of awareness and comprehensiveness in understanding how environmental issues intersect with its business and
how its operations impact people and ecosystems.

27



Pattern Group Strategic Plan 2021-24 - Our Values

3 Key values

Human Resources

A MOTUS SYMBOL Sustainability

LE 5 “E" DEL GRUPPO PATTERN: IL PIANO STRATEGICO 2021-24

@ @ @ f\f:’._j @ September 2021

w
EQUALTY ECOLOGRESG  EFFICIENCY ENCELENES  EASINESS Introduction of the Organisational Model
TECHNOLOGY «231»: the supervisory infrastructure required

AW NN A oAl NTAOM O NCOOA SR

B -~ v under Legislative Decree 231/2001
ENEGAPOSTIN o e T D ettt W "’.ff VT

G FCVOMA (STOUEE = TEONX0GA | 1] DS
P o AT pamne - TRASPARECY and REPUTATION

* IMPROVEMENT of the Internal Control System
ESSERCI / ASCOLTARE ¢ COMPRENDESE / ANTICIPARE / RISOLVERE e RELIABILITY

28



PAITE RN

Disclaimer

This document has been prepared by Pattern S.p.A. (the ‘Company’) solely for the purposes of this presentation. This document
may not be reproduced or distributed in whole or in part by any other person with any way than the Company. The Company
takes no responsibility for the use of this document by any person and for any purposes. The information contained in this
document has not been subject to independent verification and no representation, warranty or undertaking, express or implied, is
made as to the accuracy, completeness or correctness of the information or opinions contained herein. This presentation may
contain forwards-looking information and statements about the Company. Forward-looking statements are statements that are
not historical facts. These statements include financial projections and estimates and their underlying assumptions, statements
regarding plans, objectives and expectations with respect to future operations, products and services, and statements regarding
plans, performance. In any case, investors and holders of the Company are cautioned that forward-looking information and
statements are subject to various risk and uncertainties many of which are difficult to predict and subject to an independent
evaluation by the Company; that could cause actual results and developments to differ materially from those expressed in, or
implied or projected by, the forward-looking statements. No representation, warranty or undertaking is made by the Company in
order to the implementation of these forward — looking statements. These risks and uncertainties include, but are not limited to,
those contained in this presentation. Except as required by applicable law, the Company does not undertake any obligation to
update any forward-looking information or statements. Neither the Company, its shareholders, its advisors or representatives nor
any other person shall have any liability whatsoever for any loss arising from any use of this document or its contents or otherwise
arising in connection with this document. This document does not constitute an offer to sell or an invitation or solicitation of an
offer to subscribe for or purchase any securities, and this shall not form the basis for or be used for any such offer or invitation or
other contract or engagement in any jurisdiction. Under all circumstances the user of this document shall solely remain
responsible for his/her own assumptions, analyses and conclusions.

29
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GROUP

Contacts

Follow us:

Alin

Sede Legale e Amministrativa
Via Italia, 4
10093 Collegno (TURIN) Italy

Investor Relations
Sara De Benedetti

sara.debenedetti@pattern.it

Euronext Growth Advisor
Invest Italy SIM S.p.A.
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https://www.linkedin.com/company/pattern-fashion-engineering-&-production/
https://www.patterngroup.it/
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